# PATENT ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2 EPAS ID: PAT7079817

| SUBMISSION TYPE: | CORRECTIVE ASSIGNMENT  |  |
|------------------|--|--|
|                  | Corrective Assignment to correct the RECEIVING PARTY DATA IN THE COVERSHEET previously recorded on Reel 052845 Frame 0482. Assignor(s) hereby confirms the ASSIGNMENT. |  |

## **CONVEYING PARTY DATA**

| Name        | Execution Date |
|-------------|----------------|
| TSE-MIN LIN | 03/17/2020     |

#### **RECEIVING PARTY DATA**

| Name:             | LANNER ELECTRONICS INC.        |  |
|-------------------|--------------------------------|--|
| Street Address:   | 7F NO. 173, SEC. 2, DATONG RD. |  |
| Internal Address: | XIZHI DIST                     |  |
| City:             | NEW TAIPEI CITY                |  |
| State/Country:    | TAIWAN                         |  |
| Postal Code:      | 221                            |  |

### **PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1**

| Property Type       | Number   |  |
|---------------------|----------|--|
| Application Number: | 16893441 |  |

#### **CORRESPONDENCE DATA**

Fax Number: (408)521-0550

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent

using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

Phone: 4085210550

Email: roger.chu.patent@gmail.com RC PATENT SERVICES **Correspondent Name:** Address Line 1: 675 N. FIRST ST. SUITE 725 Address Line 4: SAN JOSE, CALIFORNIA 95112

| ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER: | OCKET NUMBER: ALFRED-037-112 |  |
|-------------------------|------------------------------|--|
| NAME OF SUBMITTER:      | ROGER H CHU                  |  |
| SIGNATURE:              | /rhchu/                      |  |
| DATE SIGNED:            | 12/17/2021                   |  |

#### **Total Attachments: 3**

source=OriginalCoverSheet#page1.tif

source=SignedAssignment\_Alfred037112#page1.tif source=SignedAssignment Alfred037112#page2.tif

**PATENT REEL: 058535 FRAME: 0780** 507032980

506092220 06/05/2020

# PATENT ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2 EPAS ID: PAT6138940

| SUBMISSION TYPE:      | NEW ASSIGNMENT |  |
|-----------------------|----------------|--|
| NATURE OF CONVEYANCE: | ASSIGNMENT     |  |

ELECTRONICS

#### **CONVEYING PARTY DATA**

| Name        | <b>Execution Date</b> |
|-------------|-----------------------|
| TSE-MIN LIN | 03/17/2020            |

## **RECEIVING PARTY DATA**

| Name:             | LANNER ELECTRONIC INC.         |  |
|-------------------|--------------------------------|--|
| Street Address:   | 7F NO. 173, SEC. 2, DATONG RD. |  |
| Internal Address: | XIZHI DIST                     |  |
| City:             | NEW TAIPEI CITY                |  |
| State/Country:    | TAIWAN                         |  |
| Postal Code:      | 221                            |  |

## **PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1**

| Property Type       | Number   |  |
|---------------------|----------|--|
| Application Number: | 16893441 |  |

#### **CORRESPONDENCE DATA**

**Fax Number:** (408)521-0550

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent

using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

**Phone:** 4085210550

Email:roger.chu.patent@gmail.comCorrespondent Name:RC PATENT SERVICESAddress Line 1:675 N. FIRST ST. SUITE 725Address Line 4:SAN JOSE, CALIFORNIA 95112

| ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER: ALFRED-037-112 |             |
|--|-------------|
| NAME OF SUBMITTER:                     | ROGER H CHU |
| SIGNATURE:                             | /rhchu/     |
| DATE SIGNED:                           | 06/05/2020  |

#### **Total Attachments: 2**

source=SignedAssignment\_Alfred037112#page1.tif source=SignedAssignment Alfred037112#page2.tif

> PATENT REEL: 058535 FRAME: 0781

# ASSIGNMENT OF PATENT APPLICATION

| For g         | od and valu    | able consideration,      | the receipt and sufficiency of which is   |
|---------------|----------------|--------------------------|---|
| hereby ackno  | wledged, I/    | we, <u>TSE-MIN LIN</u> , | , have invented certain new and useful    |
| improvement   | s as set forth | in the specification     | n of the application for the United State |
| patent, which | was filed or   | n June 5, 2020           | , and assigned Serial                     |
| No. 16/89     | 3,441          | _, that has been exe     | cuted by the undersigned prior hereto o   |
| concurrently  | herewith on    | the dates indicated      | and is entitled:                          |

LOCKING MECHANISM

and I/we, the undersigned, hereby:

- 1) sell, assign and transfer to <u>LANNER ELECTRONICS INC.</u>, a corporation of Taiwan, having a principal place of business at <u>7F., No.173, Sec. 2, Datong Rd., Xizhi Dist., New Taipei City 221, Taiwan</u>, (hereinafter referred to as "ASSIGNEE"), and its successors, assigns, and legal representatives, the entire right, title and interest for the United States and all foreign countries, in and to any and all improvements that are disclosed in and to said United States applications and all divisional, continuing, substitute, renewal, reissue and all other patent applications that have been or shall be filed in the United States and all foreign countries on any of said improvements; and in and to all rights of priority resulting from the filing of said United States application;
- authorize the ASSIGNEE to apply for and receive a patent or patents of foreign countries for said improvements, and to claim all rights of priority without further authorization from the undersigned;
- 3) agree to execute all lawful papers and documents, and perform all lawful acts useful in connection with said United Sates and foreign applications, at the request and expense of the ASSIGNEE, in obtaining and enforcing patents for said improvements in all countries;
- 4) authorize and request the Commissioner for Patents to issue any patents granted for said improvements to the ASSIGNEE for its interest and for the sole use and benefit of its successors, legal representatives and assigns;

~ } ~

Attorney Docket No. 107-FZAU-005(US)

- 5) warrant and represent that any assignment, grant, mortgage, license, contract, or other agreements that conflicts with this assignment has not been entered, and will not be entered by the undersigned; and
- 6) authorize and request my representative, Roger H. Chu, USPTO Reg. # 52745, to insert above the U. S. patent application serial number and the filing date in order to make this assignment suitable for recordation in the United States Patent and Trademark Office.

In Testimony Whereof, I hereunto set my hand.

Assignor I Signature:

Name: TSE-MIN LIN

Residence City: New Taipei City, Taiwan

Mailing Address: 7F., No.173, Sec. 2, Datong Rd., Xizhi Dist.,

New Taipei City 221, Taiwan